STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH
100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

PHONE (317) 232-3777

FAX (317)974-1629

TO: Hamilton County Auditor

FROM: Department of Local Government Finance

RE: Amendment to the 2016 Certified Budget Order
DATE: Friday, February 12, 2016

Please find enclosed an amendment to the Hamilton County 2016 Certified Budget Order, previously certified on February 9,
2016. This amendment makes a modification to the assessed values for three of Adams Township’s funds. Consequently, the
tax rates for these funds along with the two associated taxing district (Adams Township and Sheridan Town) rates have
changed. Please be sure the taxing district rates included in this amendment are utilized when computing property tax bills.



Year:

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016

County: 29  Hamilton

Taxing District

001
002
003
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
025
031

ADAMS TOWNSHIP

SHERIDAN TOWN

CLAY TOWNSHIP

DELAWARE TOWNSHIP
FISHERS TOWN - DELAWARE TWP
FALL CREEK TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP

ARCADIA TOWN

ATLANTA TOWN

CICERO TOWN

NOBLESVILLE TOWNSHIP
NOBLESVILLE CITY
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
WESTFIELD CITY

WAYNE TOWNSHIP

WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
CARMEL CITY
NOBLESVILLE-DELAWARE-HSE
FISHERS - FALL CREEK TWP
NOBLESVILLE FALL CREEK
NOBLESVILLE WAYNE
CARMEL - COUNTY TIF
WESTFIELD AG ABATEMENT
CARMEL WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

STATE OF INDIANA

2016 TAX RATES
(Per Taxing District)

2016
District Rate
1.8018
3.2785
1.6550
1.7828
2.1380
1.7023
1.6385
2.5418
2.3634
2.0975
2.0256
2.7811
2.4228
2.8546
1.6955
1.5354
2.0706
2.6436
2.1175
2.6231
2.6337
2.0706
2.0707
2.9063

FOR COMPARISON
ONLY
2015
District Rate
1.9374
3.4828
1.6821
1.8306
2.1505
1.7289
1.6789
2.5853
2.3927
2.1147
2.2954
3.0721
2.6256
3.0430
1.7236
1.4882
1.9569
2.7324
2.1341
2.7160
2.7228
1.9569
3.0430
2.9739

NOTE: If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.
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STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 BUDGET ORDER
Year: 2016
County: 29 Hamilton

Unit: 0001 ADAMS TOWNSHIP
Unit Type: Township

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate
0101 GENERAL $247,868 $242,779,345 $32,290 $0.0133
To fund the 2016 budget, this unit is authorized to transfer ~ $1 from the Levy Excess Fund, pursuant to PL 58-1993.

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE $66,920 $242,779,345 $56,810 $0.0234

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
1111 FIRE $417,364 $170,932,351 $196,059 $0.1147

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1187 EMER FIRE LOAN $35,348 $170,932,351 $27,691 $0.0162

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to overestimate of necessary expenditures.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP) $120,000 $170,932,351 $23,418 $0.0137

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cumulative fund rate cannot be increased over previous years rate until the fund is re-established.

Unit Total: $336,268 $0.1813

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance will certify to
each unit of local government figures which show one hundred percent (100%b) of the tax levy for each fund. If the
property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the ""Levy
Excess Fund™ unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.
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